
NOTICE INVITING E-BIDDING SYSTEM  

Single Stage One Envelop Procedure 

 The Executive Engineer Warsak Canals Division Peshawar invites electronic Bids from the eligible 

firms / contractors in accordance with KPPRA procurement rules 2014 on single stage one envelop procedure 

for the following works.    

S.No Name of Work/Sub Work 

Estimated 

Cost 

in Million 

Earnest Money in 

name of Executive 

Engineer Warsak 

Canals Division 

Peshawar 

PEC 

Category / 

Relevant 

Code 

A Annual Maintenance & Repair to Warsak Canals System during 2024-25 

1.  
AM&R to Irrigation works in Warsak Gravity Canal from 

RD: 0+000 to 65+000 (head section) during 2024-25 
10.00 200000 C-6 & CE-04 

2.  
AM&R to Irrigation works in Warsak Gravity Canal from 

RD: 65+000 to 135+000 (center section) during 2024-25 
6.00 120000 -do- 

3.  
AM&R to Irrigation works in Warsak Gravity Canal from 

RD: 135+000 to 226+000 (tail section) during 2024-25 
8.00 160000 -do- 

4.  
AM&R to Irrigation works in Warsak Lift Canal from RD: 

0+000 to 65+000 (head section) during 2024-25 
4.50 90000 -do- 

5.  
AM&R to Irrigation works in Warsak Lift Canal from RD: 

65+000 to tail (tail section) during 2024-25 
6.00 120000 -do- 

6.  
Periodic Clearance / Channelization of Feeder Channel / 

Augmentation Channel on Bara River during 2024-25 
2.20 44000 -do- 

7.  
AM&R to Mechanical Components of Warsak Pump 

House during 2024-25 
4.00 80000 C-6 & ME-7 

8.  
AM&R to Electrical Components of Warsak Pump House 

during 2024-25 
4.00 80000 C-6 & EE-11 

9.  
AM&R to Civil nature works of Warsak Pump House 

during 2024-25 
2.20 44000 C-6 & CE-04 

10.  
AM&R to Flood Protection works in the jurisdiction of 

Warsak Gravity Canal during 2024-25 
10.00 200000 -do- 

11.  
AM&R to Flood Protection works in the jurisdiction of 

Warsak Lift Canal during 2024-25 
10.00 200000 -do- 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

1. Bid Solicitation Documents containing all the terms and conditions and other relevant instructions for the work 

can be downloaded from the Irrigation Department and/or Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Public Procurement Regulatory 

Authority websites (www.irrigation.gkp.pk) (www.kppra.gov.pk) 

2. Electronic bidding shall be done on “Above / Below system” on BOQ / Engineer’s estimate. 

3. The bidder shall submit their bids on the following address “Executive Engineer, Warsak Canals Division 

Warsak Road Kababian Peshawar” only through reliable courier Service on or before the deadline along with 

required documents as per details mentioned in Bid Solicitation Documents. 

4.  All bidders are required to have valid registration with Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Revenue Authority. 

5. The bidder shall submit 02% bid security of the estimated cost as mentioned above, in the shape of deposit at call 

(Original) enclosed along with their bid before closing date and time in the name of Executive Engineer, Warsak 

Canals Division Peshawar. 

6. The bidder shall also submit 0.03% Non-refundable bidding entry fee of the estimated cost in shape of Deposit at 

call (Original) enclosed along with their bid before closing date and time in the name of Executive Engineer, 

Warsak Canal Division Peshawar. 

7. Notifications issued by Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Public Procurement Regulatory Authority pertaining to 

procurement process issued from time to time shall be applicable. 

8. If the evaluated electronic bid costs of two or more bidders are equal, then the successful bidder will be declared 

through draw/toss. 

9. Pre-Bid meeting will be held on 18-07-2024 at 11:00 A.M in the office of Executive Engineer, Warsak Canals 

Division Peshawar. 

10. The Tender opening date was 04-07-2024 is hereby canceled due to some technical fault in website. Therefore 

the last date & time for re-submission of the Bid along with relevant documents is 29-07-2024 upto 12:00 P.M 

which will be opened on the same day at 12:30 P.M in the office of Executive Engineer, Warsak Canals Division 

Peshawar in presence of Contractors and their representatives who wishes to attend. 

11. Bid security of 1st, 2nd and 3rd lowest bidders will be retained till the approval of bids by the competent authority. 

12. All Govt. Notifications/Rules/Taxes updated from time to time shall be applicable. 

 

 

 

 

Executive Engineer, Warsak Canals Division Peshawar 

 


